#### March 13, 2023

# NOTICE OF REBUTTAL OF PRESUMPTIONS CREATED BY BIRTH REGISTRATION

From: Angela Plaster, *sui juris*, a living woman having been found to be of full legal age, [c/o] 338 Pine St.
Galion, Ohio [44833] (united states of America)

To: Frank LaRose, as the living man, also being the current holder of the corporate office known as OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE [c/o] 22 North Fourth Street, 16th Floor Columbus, Ohio [43215] (united states of America)

Melanie Nienaber, as the living woman, also being the current holder of the corporate office known as CLINTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT [c/o] 111 South Nelson Avenue Wilmington, Ohio [45177] (united states of America)

# NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL

Notice is hereby given to anyone in the world who may claim to have a contract (or unsigned presumed contract) with the undersigned under the name ANGELA PLASTER, or any variations thereof, with an associated address as indicated hereinabove for Angela Plaster, the living woman, that this Notice serves as an addendum to all contracts or presumptions *ab initio*, in which the signatory name (or electronic signature) may appear, to-wit:

- 1.The undersigned Angela Plaster, has signed no International Maritime Agreement with the STATE OF OHIO or UNITED STATES, federal government, either intentionally, willingly or knowingly, which would give Admiralty or Vice Admiralty jurisdiction to the corporate tribunals known as "Courts" of either the state or federal governments and does not voluntarily submit to any of those jurisdictions.
- 2. The affiant Angela Plaster is subject only to the common law of the republic of Ohio and the non-corporate united states of America and is not subject to any corporation or its system of Administrative Law.

- 3. The undersigned Angela Plaster, the affiant herein, was never lawfully entrusted to the corporate State despite any legal fiction presumption to the contrary created by her parents' signatures on her birth certificate documents. The parents of the undersigned never had any intention of delivering her to the custody of the corporate State and she therefore does hereby rebut any fictitious presumption that her parents ever delivered or would have delivered her to the custody of the corporate State.
- 4. This Notice also serves to amend the Certificate of Live Birth associated with the name ANGELA PLASTER or any variation thereof and hereby rebuts any presumption that the State has parental or parens patrae authority over her, the living woman, Angela Plaster, born The undersigned woman was created on the date of her birth, The legal fiction entity, ANGELA PLASTER, was created without the consent of the mother or father of Angela Plaster, according to birth documents dated after December 16, 1970.
- 5. All responses containing affidavits from men or women with actual personal knowledge of the relevant facts which may be claimed to rebut the verified allegations contained herein shall be mailed within fourteen (14) days of receipt by certified mail, return receipt requested to:

Katherine Hine [c/o] 189 East Water Street REAR Chillicothe, Ohio [near 45601] (united states of America)

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED & RETAINED

Angela Plaster, sui juris

Without STATE OF OHIO

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned notary public, this / 77# day of March, 2023 by Angela Plaster, whose autograph above and right thumb print seal I witnessed on this date on the landmass known as

CRAWFORD County, Ohio.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires Seal 11-22-24

LYNN A. FAULDS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2024

#### March 13, 2023

# NOTICE AND OATH REVOKING CITIZENSHIP IN THE ENTITY KNOWN AS UNITED STATES

From: Angela Plaster, *sui juris*, a living woman having been found to be of full legal age [c/o] 338 Pine St.
Galion, Ohio [44833]
(united states of America)

To: Antony J. Blinken, as the living man, also being the current holder of the corporate office known as SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE UNITED STATES [c/o] Harry S Truman Building 2201 C Street Northwest Washington, D.C. [20520] (united states of America)

To: Frank LaRose, as the living man, also being the current holder of the corporate office known as OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE [c/o] 22 North Fourth Street, 16th Floor Columbus, Ohio [43215] (united states of America)

### NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL

#### BE IT KNOWN BY ALL:

- 1. That I am a living flesh and blood woman, known since I can remember by my birth name of Angela Plaster. I am told and have always believed I was born in the sovereign republic of Ohio. I am the legitimate daughter of married parents who gave me the name Angela Plaster and I am of the Plaster family. I presently live upon the land of the sovereign republic of Ohio where I make my home and am domiciled. I am of lawful age and fully capable of managing my own affairs. My competence has never been questioned. I exercise my right to define myself as one of the people or their posterity referred to in the Preamble to the 1787 Constitution for the united states of America, and as an Ohioan, meaning a free woman who inhabits and is domiciled in Ohio and from which republic I define my legal and political status. I hereby further define my political and legal character as follows:
- 2. I am not a legal fiction 14th Amendment "person" or "citizen" of the UNITED STATES federal corporation referred to at 28 U.S. Code Sec 3002(15). I am therefore giving Notice that no corporate bylaw called "statute, "rule"," or "code" that applies to legal fiction "persons" or UNITED STATES citizens can apply to me without my consent.

- 3. I am not a legal fiction "citizen", "person", "resident" or employee of the entity variously known as UNITED STATES, united states of America, United States of America, or UNITED STATES CORPORATION COMPANY, whose *situs* is Washington, in the District of Columbia, nor of its subsidiaries, affiliates, franchisees or contractors, whether or not known by other names and legal fictions. I am therefore not subject to Congressional enactments unless I specifically consent to be so subject after full and fair disclosure. I do not so consent.
- 4. I am not an estate, chattel property, a transmitting utility, a British or Vatican subject, employee of the STATE OF OHIO or of any other corporation purporting to do business as part of government. I am not a *cestui que vie* trust, a vessel, lost or misplaced cargo, a corporate fiction "person", a corporation, a ship, a dead body, a patient, a client or a slave.
- 5. I am not the all-caps name created either on or on any date afterwards by any documents created by any agents of STATE OF OHIO, who appropriated my infant identity without the informed consent of either of my parents, thereby perpetrating a fraud against them and me. My parents' signatures on these documents were extracted by means of said fraud and duress exercised against them. Nor am I any variation of the legal fiction all-caps names created by means of the Certificate of Live Birth, including without limitation, ANGELA PLASTER, or any variation thereof. Any and all assets related to or created under any of said legal fiction names, by men and women unknown to this affiant, impose no liabilities upon me, the living woman. I am entitled to a full accounting from any such men and women who may currently and/or who have in the past, generated income without my informed consent by means of said legal fiction names.
- 6. I reserve my right to choose when to be and when to not be in contract with a corporation. *Merrion v. Jicarilla Apache Tribe*, 455 U.S. 130, 144-148 (1982) ("to presume that a sovereign forever waives the right to exercise one of its powers unless it expressly reserves the right to exercise that power in a commercial agreement turns the concept of sovereignty on its head.")
- 7. I also hereby reserve my natural common law right not to be compelled to perform under any contract that I did not enter into knowingly, voluntarily, and intentionally. I do not accept the liability associated with the compelled and pretended "benefit" of any hidden or unrevealed contract or commercial agreement. As such, the hidden or unrevealed contracts that supposedly create obligations to perform for persons of subject status are inapplicable to me, and are null and void. If I have participated in any of the supposed "benefits" associated with these hidden contracts, I have done so because of threats of violence, under duress, and/or for lack of any other practical alternative. Any such participation does not constitute "acceptance" in contract law because of the absence of full disclosure of any valid offer and voluntary consent without misrepresentation or coercion, under contract law. Without a valid voluntary offer and acceptance, knowingly entered into by both parties, there is no meeting of the minds and therefore no valid contract. Any supposed "contract" is therefore void *ab initio*.
- 8. I do not recognize that the *de facto* corporate government or its contractors have the authority to amend or repeal the protections of the Holy Bible, Magna Carta, Declaration of Independence, the 1787 Constitution for the united states of America, the 1781 Articles of Confederation, or of the Ohio Constitution.

- 9. As a free and living woman, living according to the common law and in reverence and obedience to the Lord God Almighty, to secure the blessings of liberty to myself and my posterity, to define my legal and political rights, and to re-acquire my birthright as a member of the body of "We the People", I hereby asseverate, repudiate, renounce, rescind, disavow, and revoke my citizenship, if any ever existed or which I may have inadvertently acquired, by any scheme, with the legal fiction known as the UNITED STATES Government (Corporation).
- 10. Any who wish to challenge the facts or conclusions set forth hereinabove must do so by responding to this Notice with a verified Affidavit by a man or woman with first—hand knowledge of any of the facts set forth hereinabove, within fourteen (14) days of receipt, and delivered by U.S. certified mail, return receipt requested to:

Katherine Hine [c/o] 189 East Water Street REAR Chillicothe, Ohio [near 45601] (united states of America)

11. Any use of a notary public is for identification, and such use does not grant any jurisdiction to anyone.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED & RETAINED

Angela Plaster, sui juris Without STATE OF OHIO



### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned notary public, this /// day of March, 2023 by Angela Plaster, whose autograph above and right thumbprint seal I witnessed on this date in \_\_\_\_\_\_ County, Ohio.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: //-22-24

Seal

LYNN A. FAULDS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2024

#### March 13, 2023

# NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF SIGNATURE AND COMMAND TO EXPUNGE RECORDS OF VOTER REGISTRATION

From: Angela Plaster, sui juris [c/o] 338 Pine Street Galion, Ohio [44833] (united States of America)

To: Frank LaRose, the living man, also being the current holder of the corporate office known as OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE [c/o] 22 North Fourth Street 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Columbus, Ohio [43215] (united States of America)

and

Carol Miller, the living woman, also being the current holder of the corporate office known as CRAWFORD COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS [c/o] 112 East Mansfield Street Suite A Bucyrus, Ohio [44820] (united States of America)

# NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL

united States of America)
Ohio republic)
Crawford county)

- I, Angela Plaster, born being competent to testify, having been found to be living and to have come of full age, and having first-hand knowledge of the facts contained herein, state as follows:
- 1. That when I placed my signature on voter registration documents, I was unaware of the ramifications of pledging allegiance to the "res" in trust of the municipal corporation known as UNITED STATES, doing business as DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, STATE OF OHIO, or COUNTY OF CRAWFORD, nor was I provided any notice that said act could create a presumption that I thereby forfeited God given rights, including, but not limited to forfeiture of rights secured by the Organic Laws of the united States of America.

- 2. That in placing my signature on voter registration documents I was never informed that said act could forfeit my de jure status as one of the people or their posterity and place me under Martial Rule as a citizen, person or resident: or that I could become a "citizen of the UNITED STATES" subject to the jurisdiction thereof, as defined in the 14th Amendment to the Federal Constitution.
- 3. That in placing my signature on voter registration documents I did so solely due to fraud, mistake, duress, or coercion.
- 4. I, the undersigned living woman hereby revoke and rescind my signature from any and all voter registration documents ab initio
- 5. I, the undersigned hereby command that Carol Miller, Chair of the Crawford County Board of Elections, expunge my "voter registration document", if any, any duplicate thereof, any electronic version of said record, and any and all other and further records at any location, of information containing my name, date of birth, identifying numbers, addresses, districting, or any and all other or further information concerning me.
- 6. I hereby withdraw and rescind any and all applications and enrollments as a "registered voter". I require a response confirming cancellation of any prior voter registration under the name of Angela Plaster, or any version of said name. I require that your said response confirming cancellation and receipt of this NOTICE/AFFIDAVIT OF REVOCATION OF SIGNATURE AND COMMAND TO EXPUNGE RECORDS OF VOTER REGISTRATION be sent to:

Katherine Hine [c/o] 189 East Water Street REAR Chillicothe, Ohio [near 45601] (united states of America)

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Seal

Angela Plaster, sui iuris

Without the STATE OF OHIO

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned notary public, this /// day of March, 2023 by Angela Plaster, whose autograph and right thumb print seal above I witnessed on this date on the landmass known as CRAWFORD County, Ohio.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-22-24

LYNN A. FAULDS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2024

tsoifitae sM POSTAL SERVICE LEZ

ONC 0 :oT

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

sМ Certificat

POSTAL SERVICE

This Certificate of Mailing provides evidence that mail has been presented to USPS® for This form may be used for domestic and international mail.

:oI

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

W. Kala

\$1.85 R2304H108230-02

\$1.85 R2304H108230-02

R2304H108230-02

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

GALION, OH 44833 MAR 18, 23 AMOUNT

A P

J.S. POSTAGE PAID

GALION, OH 44833 MAR 18, 23 AMOUNT

GALION, OH 44833 MAR 18 23 AMOUNT

Mai Certificat

POSTAL SERVICE **CONITED STATES** 



PS Form **3817**, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

This Certificate of Mailing provides evidence that mail has been presented to USPS® for the form may be used for domestic and international maje.

PS Form **3817**, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

GALION, U.S. POSTAGE PAID

\$1.85 so-oesaoth+oesa

This Certificate of Mailing provides evidence that mail has been presented to USPS® for many be used for domestic and international mail. とい 立るを立 States 10 Plaster TIME 448337 Manstield 8 44820 Street Ameri Certificate Mai

POSTAL SERVICE

UNITEDSTATES